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report on the feedback is made available on institutional website

A. Feedback collected, analysed, action taken& communicated to the
relevant bodies and feedback hosted on the institutional website
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C. Feedback collected and analysed
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E. Feedback not collected
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Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected From Different Stakeholders
Academic Year: 2017-18

Students Feedback :

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education
systems. The interest and participation of students at all levels in both internal quality
assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role. We have collected
feedback from our students. We have collect total 193 student’s feedback on the
syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University,
Pune.

Response In %

Q. Parameters A B C D

Very Good Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory

Depth of the Course, Content including

L project work if any 31.13 46.12 11.22 11.53
2. | Extent of coverage of course 36.45 483 8.32 6.93
3 Applicability or relevance to real life

situation 41.18 46.85 4.29 7.68

Learning value (in term of knowledge,
4, | concepts, manual skills, analytical 33.2 51.52 4.9 10.38
abilities, & broadening perspectives)

Clarity & relevance of textual reading

material 38.15 50.38 10.95 0.52
6. Relevance of additional source material

(Library) 31.12 59.68 2.12 7.08
7. | Extent of effort required by students 38.9 4958 963 1.89
8. | Overall rating 30.75 60.88 3.24 5.13

Average % 35.11 51.66 6.83 6.39
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_ On an average 35.11% students are very good, 51.66% are good, 06.83% are
satisfactory and 6.39% are unsatisfactory with the current syllabus of the various
programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Teachers Feedback :
The college is affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and follows
the prescribed curriculum. Feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject

teachers regarding suggestions on improvement of the syllabus. We have collect 49
teachers feedback on the curriculum and analyzed.

Response In %

Q. Parameters YES NO

Total % Total %

Does the syllabus reflect current content 43 87.76 6 1224

Does the current syllabus is need based 40 3163 9 18.37




3 Are the programmes outcomes, programmes specific outcomes
" | and course outcomes of the syllabi is well defined 43 87.76 6 12.24
4. | Is the syllabus heavy for the students )8 5714 21 42 86
s Does the course / programmes of studies carries sufficient
" | number of optional papers 42 85.71 7 14.29
" Is the current syllabus / course content made interest in the
’ Subject area 43 87.76 6 12.24
; Are the books prescribed / listed as reference materials relevant
8. | Does the course contents fulfilled the need of students a4 89.80 5 10.20
9. | Isthere a need of review of the syllabus 30 61.22 19 38.78
0 Does the syllabus reflects good balance between theory and
10 oractical's 38 | 7755 | 11 | 2245
Average % 81.02 18.98
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From the above table & diagram it is observed that the 87.76% teacher’s rated the
syllabus reflects current content & well defined, 81.63% need based. However, 61.22%

teachers rated there is need of review of the syllabus. On an average 81% teachers are

satisfied with the current content of the syllabi.

Parent Feedback:

The online feedback from the parents is collected on the current syllabus of the

various programmes and analyzed. We have received total 74 parent’s feedback on

the current content of the syllabus. Analysis of the total 74 feedback received from

the parents is done as follows:

Response In %

Q. Parameters YES NO
Total % Total %

Whether the syllabus of your child having current content 55 74.32 19 25.68
Does the content of the syllabus is heavy for your child 50 67.57 24 32.43
Whether the course curriculum intellectually motivate your

3. . 48 64.86 26 35.14
child
Was the course curriculum fulfilling your child expectations 52 70.27 22 29.73
Does the course help in developing personality of your child 57 77.03 17 22.97
Were the course is applicable in daily life 61 82.43 13 17.57
Whether the child achieved the course outcomes after

7. ) 67 90.54 7 9.46
completing the courses
Whether study tour or field visits are necessary for

8. . . - . 54 72.97 20 27.03
enhancing the learning ability of your child
Does the syllabus is relevant to the solution for the local

9. 42 56.76 32 43.24
problems
Does the your child gets adequate knowledge from the

10. 61 82.43 13 17.57
course

Average % 73.92 26.08
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From the above table & daigram it is observed that the on an average 74% parents
are satisfied with the current content of the syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule Pune
Univesity Pune.

Alumni Feedback:

Our alumni are valuable for us. They provide us the inputs regarding
improvement in facilities and employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to
provide there sincere feedback on curriculum. We have received total 21 alumni
online feedback on syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule Pune University Pune. Based
on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows :

Response In %

Q. Parameters YES NO

Total % Total %

1. | Was the syllabus updated enough

15 71.43 6 28.57




2. | Was the course content interesting 14 66.67 7 3333
3. | Did the course curriculum intellectually stimulate you 13 61.90 8 38.10
4. | Was the course curriculum fulfilling your expectations 15 71.43 6 28.57
s Does the syllabus create any interest to pursue post
" | graduation / research in the particular subject 18 85.71 3 14.29
6 Did the subject / course help in developing your
’ personality 14 66.67 7 33.33
7. | Were the subject applicable in your practical / daily life 17 30.95 4 19.05
8 Were reading material and references regarding
" | curriculum / subject easily found 19 90.48 2 9.52
9 Was the subject relevance to your job and the future
’ aspirations 14 6667 7 3333
10 Does the syllabi is effective in enhancing team work
" | abilities 16 76.19 5 23.81
Average % 73.81 26.19
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The above table & diagram shows that on an average more than 73% alumni’s
are satisfied with the current syllabus of the programmes B.A. & B.Com designed by
Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Employers Feedback:

Employer’s feedback is collected and analyzed on the syllabus designed by
Savitribai Phule Pune University Pune. We have received total 09 employer’s online
feedback for the current academic year.

Response In %
Q. Parameters YES NO
Total % Total %

1 Was the curriculum followed by the employee relevant for
5 Whether the curriculum is effective in developing innovative

" | thinking 7 77.78 2 22.22
3 Does the syllabus is effective in developing skill oriented

" | human recourses 8 83.89 1 11.11
4 Whether the syllabus is helpful for development of team work

" | abilities 7 77.78 2 22.22
5. | Does the current syllabus is need based 8 38.89 1 11.11
6 Does the syllabus is effective for development of

" | entrepreneurship 7 77.78 2 22.22
7 Whether curriculum is effective for development of

" | communication skills 6 66.67 3 33.33

Average % 77.78 22.22
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From the above table & diagram it is seen that the 77.78% employer satisfied the
syllabus design by Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.
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Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected From Different Stakeholders
Academic Year: 2018-19

Students Feedback:

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education
systems. The interest and participation of students at all levels in both internal quality
assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role. We have collected
feedback from our students. A special five point scale feedback form on the curriculum
is development. We have collect total 159 student’s feedback on the syllabus of the
various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Response In %
Parameters A B C D
Very Good Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory

Depth of the Course, Content including
Extent of coverage of course 48.3 36.45 6.93 8.32
Applicability or relevance to real life
Learning value (in term of knowledge,
concepts, manual skills, analytical 5152 30.2 10.38 79
abilities, & broadening perspectives)
Clarity & relevance of textual reading
Relevance of additional source material
(Library) 59.68 30.12 7.08 3.12
Extent of effort required by students 4958 38.98 1.89 9.55
Overall rating 60.88 30.78 5.13 3.21

Average % 51.41 34.49 6.39 7.70
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On an average 51.41% students are very good, 34.49% are good, 06.39% are
satlsfactory and 7.70% are unsatisfactory with the current syllabus of the various
programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Teachers Feedback :

The college is affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and follows
the prescribed curriculum. Feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject
teachers regarding suggestions on improvement of the syllabus. We have collect 49

teachers feedback on the curriculum and analyzed.

Response In %

Q. Parameters YES NO
Total % Total %
Does the syllabus reflect current content a1 83.67 3 16.33
Does the current syllabus is need based 39 79.59 10 20.41




Are the programmes outcomes, programmes specific outcomes

and course outcomes of the syllabi is well defined 44 89.80 5 10.20
4. | Is the syllabus heavy for the students 75 51.02 24 4898
s Does the course / programmes of studies carries sufficient
" | number of optional papers 45 91.84 4 8.16
" Is the current syllabus / course content made interest in the
’ Subject area 44 89.80 5 10.20
; Are the books prescribed / listed as reference materials relevant
8. | Does the course contents fulfilled the need of students 43 87.76 6 12.24
9. | Isthere a need of review of the syllabus 19 38.78 30 61.22
0 Does the syllabus reflects good balance between theory and
10 oractical's 35 | 7143 | 14 | 2857
Average % 77.55 22.45
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From the above table & daigram it is observed that the more than 83.67% teacher’s
rated the syllabus reflects current content, 79.59 % need based and 89.80% well
defined. However, only 38.78% teachers rated there is need of review of the syllabus. On
an average 77.55% teachers are satisfied with the current content of the syllabi.

Parent Feedback:

The online feedback from the parents is collected on the current syllabus of the
various programmes and analyzed. We have received total 56 parent’s feedback on
the current content of the syllabus. Analysis of the total 56 feedback received from
the parents is done as follows:

Response In %
Q. Parameters YES NO
Total % Total %

1. | Whether the syllabus of your child having current content 48 8571 g 14.29
2. | Does the content of the syllabus is heavy for your child 45 80.36 11 19.64
3 Whether the course curriculum intellectually motivate your

" | child 43 76.79 13 23.21
4. | Was the course curriculum fulfilling your child expectations 52 92.86 4 714
5. | Does the course help in developing personality of your child 47 83.93 9 16.07
6. | Were the course is applicable in daily life 50 8929 6 10.71
7 Whether the child achieved the course outcomes after

" | completing the courses 47 83.93 9 16.07
g Whether study tour or field visits are necessary for

" | enhancing the learning ability of your child >4 96.43 2 3.57
9 Does the syllabus is relevant to the solution for the local
10. | Does the your child gets adequate knowledge from course 51 91.07 5 3.93

Average % 87.32 12.68
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From the above table & diagram it is observed that the on an average 87 %
parents are satisfied with the current content of the syllabus designed by Savitribai
Phule Pune Univesity Pune.

Alumni Feedback:

Our alumni are valuable for us. They provide us the inputs regarding
improvement in facilities and employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to
provide there sincere feedback on curriculum. We have received total 16 alumni
online feedback on syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule Pune University Pune. Based
on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows :

Response In %

Q. Parameters YES NO

Total % Total %

1. | Was the syllabus updated enough 15 93.75 1 6.25




2. | Was the course content interesting 14 875 ) 12.5
3. | Did the course curriculum intellectually stimulate you 13 81.25 3 18.75
4. | Was the course curriculum fulfilling your expectations 15 93.75 1 6.25
Does the syllabus create any interest to pursue post
5. . . . .
graduation / research in the particular subject 14 87.5 2 12.5
6 Did the subject / course help in developing your
’ personality 13 81.25 3 18.75
7. | Were the subject applicable in your practical / daily life 12 75 4 25
8 Were reading material and references regarding
" | curriculum / subject easily found 15 93.75 1 6.25
9 Was the subject relevance to your job and the future
’ aspirations 14 875 2 125
10 Does the syllabi is effective in enhancing team work
" | abilities 13 81.25 3 18.75
Average % 86.25 13.75
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The above table & diagram shows that on an average more than 86% alumni’s
are satisfied with the current syllabus of the programmes B.A. & B.Com designed by
Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Employers Feedback:

Employer’s feedback is collected and analyzed on the syllabus designed by
Savitribai Phule Pune University Pune. We have received total 07 employer’s online
feedback for the current academic year.

Response In %
Q. Parameters YES NO
Total % Total %

1 Was the curriculum followed by the employee relevant for

" | employability? 4 57.14 3 42.86
5 Whether the curriculum is effective in developing innovative

" | thinking 5 71.43 2 28.57
3 Does the syllabus is effective in developing skill oriented

" | human recourses 6 85.71 1 14.29
4 Whether the syllabus is helpful for development of team work

" | abilities 5 71.43 2 28.57
5. | Does the current syllabus is need based 6 8571 1 14.29
6 Does the syllabus is effective for development of

" | entrepreneurship > 71.43 2 28.57
7 Whether curriculum is effective for development of

" | communication skills 4 57.14 3 42.86

Average % 71.43 28.57
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From the above table it is seen that the 71.43% employer satisfied the syllabus
design by Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.
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Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected From Different Stakeholders
Academic Year: 2019-2020

Students Feedback:

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education
systems. The interest and participation of students at all levels in both internal quality
assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role. We have collected
feedback from our students. A special five point scale feedback form on the curriculum
is development. We have collect total 116 student’s feedback on the syllabus of the
various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Response In %

Q. Parameters A B C D

Very Good Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory

Depth of the Course, Content including
1. ) . 40.20 31.83 17.76 10.21
project work if any

2. | Extent of coverage of course 43.22 37.18 14.75 04.85
Applicability or relevance to real life

3. | . _ 36.85 43.22 14.24 05.69
situation

Learning value (in term of knowledge,
4. | concepts, manual skills, analytical 51.88 40.08 06.20 01.84
abilities, & broadening perspectives)

Clarity & relevance of textual reading
5. . 42.38 40.70 13.07 03.85
material

Relevance of additional source material

6. . 67.66 29.82 01.35 01.17
(Library)

7. | Extent of effort required by students 44.22 40.37 13.40 02.01

8. | Overall rating 68.66 27.82 02.35 01.17

Average % 49.38 36.38 10.39 3.85
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On an average 49.38% students are very good, 36.75% are good, 10.39% are
satlsfactory and 3.85% are unsatisfactory with the current syllabus of the various
programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Teachers Feedback :

The college is affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and follows
the prescribed curriculum. Feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject
teachers regarding suggestions on improvement of the syllabus. We have collect 28

teachers feedback on the curriculum and analyzed.

Response In %

Q. Parameters YES NO
Total % Total %
Does the syllabus reflect current content 20 71.43 08 28.57
Does the current syllabus is need based 22 78.57 06 21.43




3 Are the programmes outcomes, programmes specific outcomes 23 82.14 05 17.86
" | and course outcomes of the syllabi is well defined
4. | Is the syllabus heavy for the students 18 64.29 10 35.71
s Does the course / programmes of studies carries sufficient 21 75.00 07 25.00
" | number of optional papers
" Is the current syllabus / course content made interest in the 20 71.43 08 28.57
" | subject area
; Are the books prescribed / listed as reference materials relevant 25 89.29 03 10.71
" | and updated
8. | Does the course contents fulfilled the need of students 24 85.71 04 14.29
9. | Isthere a need of review of the syllabus 5 17.86 23 82.14
10 Does the syllabus reflects good balance between theory and 25 89.29 03 10.71
" | practical’s
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From the above table & diagram it is observed that the more than 71% teacher’s rated
the syllabus reflects current content, 78 % need based and 82.14% well defined.
However, only 17.86% teachers rated there is need of review of the syllabus. On an
average 72.50% teachers are satisfied with the current content of the syllabi.

Parent Feedback:

The online feedback from the parents is collected on the current syllabus of the
various programmes and analyzed. We have received total 36 parent’s feedback on
the current content of the syllabus. Analysis of the total 36 feedback received from
the parents is done as follows:

Response In %

Q. Parameters YES NO
Total % Total %

Whether the syllabus of your child having current content 28 77.78 08 22.22
Does the content of the syllabus is heavy for your child 25 69.44 11 30.56
Whether the course curriculum intellectually motivate your

3. ) 23 63.89 13 36.11
child
Was the course curriculum fulfilling your child expectations 32 88.89 04 11.11
Does the course help in developing personality of your child 27 75.00 09 25.00
Were the course is applicable in daily life 30 83.33 06 16.67
Whether the child achieved the course outcomes after

7. 27 75.00 09 25.00

completing the courses

Whether study tour or field visits are necessary for

8. 34 4.44 02 .
enhancing the learning ability of your child ? >-56

Does the syllabus is relevant to the solution for the local

9. oroblems 32 88.89 04 11.11

Does the your child gets adequate knowledge from the

10. 31 86.11 05 13.89
course

Average % 80.28 19.72
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From the above table & daigram it is observed that the on an average 80 %
parents are satisfied with the current content of the syllabus designed by Savitribai
Phule Pune Univesity Pune.

Alumni Feedback:

Our alumni are valuable for us. They provide us the inputs regarding
improvement in facilities and employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to
provide there sincere feedback on curriculum. We have received total 11 alumni
online feedback on syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule Pune University Pune. Based
on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows :

Response In %

Q. Parameters YES NO

Total % Total %

1. | Was the syllabus updated enough 10 9091 01 09.09




2. | Was the course content interesting 09 31.82 02 18.18
3. | Did the course curriculum intellectually stimulate you 08 72.73 03 2727
4. | Was the course curriculum fulfilling your expectations 10 90.91 01 09.09
s Does the syllabus create any interest to pursue post
" | graduation / research in the particular subject 09 81.82 02 18.18
6 Did the subject / course help in developing your
7. | Were the subject applicable in your practical / daily life 07 63.64 04 36.36
8 Were reading material and references regarding
" | curriculum / subject easily found 1 100.00 00 00.00
9 Was the subject relevance to your job and the future
’ aspirations 10 90.91 01 09.09
10 Does the syllabi is effective in enhancing team work
" | abilities 10 90.91 01 09.09
Average % 83.64 16.36
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The above table & diagram shows that on an average more than 83% alumni’s
are satisfied with the current syllabus of the programmes B.A. & B.Com designed by
Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Employers Feedback:

Employer’s feedback is collected and analyzed on the syllabus designed by
Savitribai Phule Pune University Pune. We have received total 06 employer’s online
feedback for the current academic year.

Response In %
Q. Parameters YES NO
Total % Total %

1 Was the curriculum followed by the employee relevant for
5 Whether the curriculum is effective in developing innovative

" | thinking 04 66.67 02 33.33
3 Does the syllabus is effective in developing skill oriented

" | human recourses 05 83.33 01 | 1e.67
4 Whether the syllabus is helpful for development of team work

" | abilities 04 66.67 02 33.33
5. | Does the current syllabus is need based 05 83.33 01 16.67
6 Does the syllabus is effective for development of

" | entrepreneurship 05 83.33 01 | 16.67
7 Whether curriculum is effective for development of

" | communication skills 04 66.67 02 | 3333

Average % 76.19 23.81




Employers Feedback 2019-20

90

80 -

70 -

60 -
®
8 50 -
5
% a0 - W YES
(]
“ 30 - __ mNO

20 - -

10 - -

0 = T T T T T T 1

Q-1 Q-2 Q-3 Q-4 Q-5 Q-6 Q-7
Question

From the above table & diagram it is seen that the 76.19% employer satisfied the
syllabus design by Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.
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Students Feedback:
The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education

systems. The interest and participation of students at all levels in both internal quality
assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role. We have collected
feedback from our students. A special five point scale feedback form on the curriculum
is development. We have collect total 136 student’s feedback on the syllabus of the
various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Response In %

Q. Parameters A B C D

Very Good Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory

Depth of the Course, Content including
1. . . 31.83 40.20 17.76 10.21
project work if any

2. | Extent of coverage of course 43.22 36.18 15.75 04.85
Applicability or relevance to real life

3. . . 36.85 43.22 14.24 05.69
situation

Learning value (in term of knowledge,
4. | concepts, manual skills, analytical 50.08 41.88 06.20 01.84
abilities, & broadening perspectives)

Clarity & relevance of textual reading
5. . 40.70 42.38 13.07 03.85
material

Relevance of additional source material

6. . 64.66 30.82 03.35 01.17
(Library)

7. | Extent of effort required by students 40.37 44.22 13.40 02.01

8. | Overall rating 64.66 30.82 03.35 01.17

Average % 46.55 38.72 10.89 3.85




Students Feedback 2020-21

70
60

H Very Good
50

H Good

[ Satisfactory

H Unsatisfactory
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Q-1 Q-2 Q-3 Q-4 Q-5 Q-6 Q-7 Q-8
Question

On an average 46.55% students are very good, 38.72% are good, 10.89% are
satlsfactory and 3.85% are unsatisfactory with the current syllabus of the various
programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Teachers Feedback :

The college is affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and follows
the prescribed curriculum. Feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject

teachers regarding suggestions on improvement of the syllabus. We have collect 12
teachers feedback on the curriculum and analyzed.

Response In %

Q. Parameters YES NO

Total % Total %

Does the syllabus reflect current content 10

83.33 02 16.67




2. | Does the current syllabus is need based 11 91.67 01 8.33
Are the programmes outcomes, programmes specific
3. . , 121 10000 | 99 | 0.00
outcomes and course outcomes of the syllabi is well defined . .
4. | Is the syllabus heavy for the students 03 25.00 09 75.00
Does the course / programmes of studies carries sufficient
5. , 11| 9167 | 01 8.33
number of optional papers : '
6 Is the current syllabus / course content made interest in the 10 02
" | subject area 83.33 16.67
Are the books prescribed / listed as reference materials
7. 12110000 | 90 | o0.00
relevant and updated : .
8. | Does the course contents fulfilled the need of students 10 83.33 02 16.67
9. |Isthere a need of review of the syllabus 04 33.33 08 66.67
10 Does the syllabus reflects good balance between theory and 09 03
Average % 76.67 23.33




Teacher's Feedback 2020-21

100
90
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From the above table & diagram it is observed that the more than 83 % teacher’s rated
the syllabus reflects current content, 91.67 % need based and well defined. However,
33.33 % teachers rated there is need of review of the syllabus. On an average more than
76.67 % teachers are satisfied with the current content of the syllabi.

Parent Feedback:

The online feedback from the parents is collected on the current syllabus of the
various programmes and analyzed. We have received total 44 parent’s feedback on
the current content of the syllabus. Analysis of the total 44 feedback received from

the parents is done as follows:

Response In %

Q. Parameters YES NO
Total % Total %
1. | Whether the syllabus of your child having current content 34 77.27 10 22.73
2. | Does the content of the syllabus is heavy for your child 35 79.55 09 20.45
3. | Whether the course curriculum intellectually motivate your
33 | 7500 | 11 2500
child : :




Was the course curriculum fulfilling your child expectations

30

14

68.18 31.82
5. | Does the course help in developing personality of your child 33 75.00 11 25.00
6. | Were the course is applicable in daily life 30 68.18 14 31.82
7. | Whether the child achieved the course outcomes after 35 09
completing the courses 79.55 20.45
8. | Whether study tour or field visits are necessary for 38 06
enhancing the learning ability of your child 86.36 13.64
9. | Does the syllabus is relevant to the solution for the local 39 05
problems 88.64 11.36
10. | Does the your child gets adequate knowledge from the 38 06
course 86.36 13.64
Average % 78.41 21.59
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From the above table & diagram it is observed that the on an average 78 %

parents are satisfied with the current content of the syllabus designed by Savitribai

Phule Pune Univesity Pune.

Alumni Feedback:

Our alumni are valuable for us. They provide us the inputs regarding

improvement in facilities and employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to

provide there sincere feedback on curriculum. We have received total 14 alumni

online feedback on syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule Pune University Pune. Based

on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows :

Response In %

Q. Parameters YES NO
Total % Total %
1. | Was the syllabus updated enough 12 85.71 2 14.29
2. | Was the course content interesting 12 85.71 2 14.29
3. | Did the course curriculum intellectually stimulate you 11 78.57 3 21.43
4. | Was the course curriculum fulfilling your expectations 13 92.86 1 7.14
5 Does th.e syllabus crea‘lte any int?rest to pu‘rsue post 13 92.86 1 714
graduation / research in the particular subject
Did the subject / help in developi
6. id the s‘u ject / course help in developing your 11 28,57 3 21.43
personality
7. | Were the subject applicable in your practical / daily life 10 71.43 4 28.57
W di terial and ref di
g er'e reading ma.l eria ap references regarding ) o108 s 35 71
curriculum / subject easily found
Was the subject rel t job and the fut
]. a§ ‘e subject relevance to your job and the future 11 28,57 3 21.43
aspirations
10. D(?e‘s.the syllabi is effective in enhancing team work 1 85 71 5 14.29
abilities
81.43 18.57
Average %
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The above table shows that on an average more than 81% alumni’s are
satisfied with the current syllabus of the programmes B.A. & B.Com designed by

Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Employers Feedback:

Employer’s feedback is collected and analyzed on the syllabus designed by

Savitribai Phule Pune University Pune. We have received total 03 employer’s online

feedback for the current academic year.

Response In %

Q. Parameters YES NO
Total % Total %

Was the curriculum followed by the employee relevant for

1. N 2 66.67 1 33.33
employability?
Whether the curriculum is effective in developing innovative

2. o 3 100.00 0 0.00
thinking
Does the syllabus is effective in developing skill oriented

3. 3 100.00 0 0.00
human recourses
Whether the syllabus is helpful for development of team work

4. . 2 66.67 1 33.33
abilities
Does the current syllabus is need based 66.67 33.33
Does the syllabus is effective for development of 66.67 33.33




entrepreneurship

Whether curriculum is effective for development of

7. o ) 3 100.00 0 0.00
communication skills
Average % 80.95 19.05
Employers Feedback 2020-21
120
100
80
X
S
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From the above table & diagram it is seen that the 100% employer say that the
curriculum is effective for development of communication skills and developing
innovation . More than 66 % employers rated that the curriculum is need based &

developing entrepreneurship. In an average 81 % employer satisfied the syllabus design
by Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.
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Student Feedback on Curriculum (2021-22)

137 responses

Publish analytics

Select your Stream /! PIUTAT IR fRIdbd SH1ETd ?

137 responses

Tl e fRrerd srycran ol

137 responses

8%

" 4

Today's Date RIS EIIGIRES
137 responses
May 2000 6
8 1215 13 33
Aug 2022
19 4 22 23 27
Sep 2022 2 5
Dec 2022 8
Apr 2023 2 10 3 4 21

14

3

|_|:| Copy
@ Arts / Hdl
@ Commerce / AU

I8 copy
@ FYB.COM
® FYBA

@ SYB.COM (Marketing Manag...
@ SYB.COM (Cost & Work Acco...
@ SYBA (MARATHI)

@ SYBA (POLITICS)

@ SYBA (ECONOMICS)

® SYBA (English)

113V

15 2 16 34 17 18 18 4


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1KtY0gXVJhtWtP3BAZ8cpFoBV1Jp29p0CREuwKCjL714/edit#start=publishanalytics

1. Syllabus Revised Year / HT 3THHH HIUTAT I8 SGaT T8 ? I8 copy

137 responses
@ 2019-20
@ 2020-21
28.5% @ 2021-22

2. Depth of syllabus content is / 3{3TRIHHTT Wici I8 Copy

137 responses

@ Very High/3[=

@ highS=

© understandable/3{TH a1
@ difficult/Halu

3. Whether syllabus is career oriented / ammmﬁmmma@m I8 copy

137 responses

@ To a great extent/3= YHTUI

@ To a considerable extent/di Tl
YHTOIT

@ To a moderate extent/H&H

@ Oriented unsatisfactory/
SHHATTYTDRD

N



4. Does the syllabus generate interest ? / AWHDH faemafas smas LD Copy
A0 HROUIRT 3418 6T 2

137 responses
@ To a great extent/3= YHTUI
@ To a considerable extent/d Tl
18.2% REILIO]
@ To a moderate extent/H&H
JHIOmd
56.9% @ Does not generate interest/
31gs fmfor 7 FHRomT
20.4%

5. How do you rate the sequence of units in the syllabus ? / 3RIHHATII |_|:| Copy
TChidl Ses Uil HRIT 3118 2

137 responses
[ ) Logical/ﬁTW
ﬂh @ Sometimes Logical@?ﬁ Hefl
e
@ somewhat disconnected/@Tal
g faeTa

@ illogical/3fdTfha

6. Rate the size of syllabus in terms of load on the student ? / |_|:| Copy
ST HTHT T[] h I GH%?

137 responses

@ Too large/3ATIH
@ large/SId
@ bearable/3{TaTR—TdAT

@ difficult to bear/3TATHRITETRRET

BN



7. How do you rate the objectives stated and relevance to the course LD Copy
content ? / TH AT gedh I PRI I 3HTg 6 ?

137 responses

@ Absolutely reIevant/Q'Ufle}[
JIITd

@ relevant/gdTd

© sometimes relevant/@ el &t
JIITd

@ not relevant/fagTTd

8. The internal evaluation system as it exists regarding syllabus is 7 / |_|:| Copy
ST G STTRIT HRM UHRT 3118 ?

137 responses

[ ) Perfectfclﬁ'qpf

@ satisfactory/AHIUTIDHIH

@ sometimes Satisfactory@‘c‘ﬂ
Sl FHUASRSD

@ unsatisfactory/3THHIYTTDRD

9. What is your opinion about library holdings books for the syllabus of |_|:| Copy
your course ? / S ATIHHTRI TS gEieh FUTerTd Iuesy 3igd H1Y ?

137 responses

@ fully adequate/aRygu

@ adequate/g=M
@ sometimes adequate/av"ﬁ:p[

@ not adequate/3q:L

BN



10. Any Suggestions (Either in Marathi or English) /3{¥TH b HT STdd ﬂﬂ?ﬁ GAR gl

94 responses

No

No

Nothing

Nice

Sufficient

gyl g

Nahi

No very good

Subjects is interesting.

WY BT HHI TR BIVIRT 31 B0 3T Hiod 30T

Nice . and teacher are very hardworking our college

JTHYT STeld ATl 3= Ga-1 318 Bt aTfored URag A o1 fafqy favaie WRrargeE sredd
INATIHH & HRUATT T TR,

Noo

Syllabus is very good for understanding and semester pattern is very easy for student and also
internship program is also good for experience for fresher students.

No dauth

No daut

TSI 3ATHhH SHTed
et

No comment

Satisfied



THIYTH RS

I'm happy

Ok ahi

X 38

ufgef

aRguf Tt

ELUK

ofRgof gegare g

Nice education
Good syllabus
Very good
Nahi

Mast

PTel el

My collage is not good teacher & education

ENKI]

Vhry Good syllabus

TS FTATd SO THTUFGRS IR U ST o g fHesdrd

Mastering life skill and life values book not available in academic year this is not good thing for
students future

31T ¥ BT Tl Uegicl 1 f¥oaTaT..

Fell Hefl objective ST T

It is perfect syallbus i was extermly enjoy this study syallbus
No

7

There are too many subjects they should reduce some and the paper should be of less marks.



Kath in.

The syllabus is too much and the syllabus is very difficult. Some subjects should be reduced
and the syllabus should be made easy to understand by the students.

Marathi is ok

2020-21 HEH 3MUTTAT 3 S]] T DHlal JHET STT T8 DI YU Alh SIS HY
TS T fael @ o U g1 3l fo 1 w1el Ridear uor <1 9oy diderdd Iusd d el o
3B ATS BRI AT dagT 31ST-! I HRUI BT SATETA Blat 7 RIbadm Mgl T ¢d 3HT8id d
g 30T SR AU STl dR AT FOTFIGR 3Mmg T 3mH Rigr?

aRygul =Tt 3Te.

Ateynt csngal aabheyskram ahe

Its very hard

Our syllabus is easy and also outstandable the syllabus generate interest
Nahi Thanks

N/A

Marathi

T YD T 31T

Kahi nahi

31T SHHT STSTd HRTaRIc HgedTdl Sl
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Feedback from Teachers on Curriculum
(2021-22)

46 responses
Publish analytics

Feedback from Teachers on Curriculum (2021-22)

A. Preliminary Information

1. Name of the Department

46 responses

@ English

@ Politics

@ Economics
@ Hindi

@ Marathi

@ Geography
® COMMERCE

2. Name of the Faculty

46 responses

@ Mr. A. P. Nawale
@ Mr. G.C. Barve

@ Mr. D. S. Patil

@ Mr. N. V. Bhabad
@ Mr. A.B.Jadhav
@ Mr. S. D. Borse
@® Mr. V. S. Pawar
® Smt. S. S. Tandale

I8 copy

I8 copy

BN


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1FhtoKOi193JiEoaurELUDzCD3UWwBoymlHUpRG5AKKs/edit#start=publishanalytics

3. Name of the course taught (Enter only one subject name at a time) LD Copy

46 responses

6 (1!3%)

2 (4.3%)

2
1T i ('15’-|(«,1 ’:l('ﬂ 54|(u.13‘-‘|(ﬂf’-|(a1 ‘=| @ ff|(".1i’:|(n15’-|(u,1 ’f|(',24|'2,1’/(1 5 .|(ﬂ ‘-‘l(ﬂf’-l(@1 ’=| ( f|(:.1!4|(",1 ’:l('ﬂ 5<|(ﬂ ‘-‘l(ﬂf’-l(@1 ’=| @ !4|(ﬂ:‘:|(ﬂt<|(ﬂ ‘f|(v134|('e1 ‘:l(ﬂ f<|(ﬂ ‘:I ('Jf’-l(«,1 ’:l(',24|'2.1’/(e1 -|(<1 f<|(ﬂ ‘:I (2'|2

0
Organization Sk... Appreciating Po... Cost & Work Ac... Geography of In... Marketing Mane...

Appreciating Dr... Compulsory En... Financial Accou... INTRODUCTIO... Practical Geogr...

Class I8 copy

46 responses
@® FYBA
8.7% 8.7% . SYBA
@ TYBA
A A @® FYB.COM
@ SYB.COM

® TYB.COM

[N



Date

46 responses

Aug 23 3

Aug 2020 3
Aug 2021 3

Feb 2022 17

Mar 2022 16
May 2022 12

Jul 2022 1 5
Aug 2022 15 2 11
Nov 2022 8 12

Dec 2022 11 5 6
Feb 2023 7
Aug 2023 3 2

Syllabus Revised Year |0 copy

46 responses

30

20

10

7 (15.2%)

5 (10.9%)

2019 2021 2022-23
2020 2021-22 SEC Enhancin...



1. The learning objectives are clear and appropriate to needs of student LD Copy

46 responses

@ Strongly Agree

@ Agree

@ Some what related
@ Disagree

2. Are you satisfied with the existing curriculum / syllabus with respect to |_|:| Copy

time management, planning & execution?

46 responses

@ Fully satisfied
@ Satisfied

@ Partially satisfied
@ Not Satisfied

3. Is the syllabus designed according to students' understanding power ? |_|:| Copy

46 responses

@ Strongly Agree

@ Agree

@ Neither Agree nor Disagree
@ Disagree

N



4. The courses / syllabi taught has a good balance between theory and

application ?

46 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

5. The books / journals etc. prescribed / listed as reference materials are

relevant, updated and cover the entire syllabi ?

46 responses

]

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

6. The courses / syllabi of the subjects taught have increased my
interest, knowledge and perspective in the subject area

46 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

10 copy

I8 copy

I8 Copy

N



7. The college has given full freedom to adopt new techniques / LD Copy
strategies of teaching such as group discussions, seminar presentations

and learners' participation

46 responses

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree
@ Disagree

8. Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with proper |_|:| Copy

coverage of all units in the syllabus ?

46 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

9. The prescribed books are available in the Library in sufficient numbers I8 copy

46 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

N



10. Does the current syllabus provides students internship or field LD Copy

projects ?

46 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

11. Course content is followed by corresponding reference materials |_|:| Copy

46 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

12. The environment in the College is conducive to teaching and research |_|:| Copy

46 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

BN



13. The administration is teacher friendly LD Copy

46 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

14. The college provides adequate opportunities and support to faculty |_|:| Copy
members for upgrading their skills and qualifications

46 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

15. ICT facilities in the college are adequate and satisfactory |_|:| Copy

46 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

4

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy,

Google Forms
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It Tl STHYTI/ Parents Feedback (2021-
22)

48 responses

Publish analytics

UTd® ™ A1d / Name of Parent |0 copy

48 responses

2 (4.!2%) 2 (4.'2%)

1 3\13'(13'|(12f(13'|\13'(1 3,'|(13.‘(13\13'(1 e 3‘|\13'( 3,'|(13.“|(1 3‘|\13'(13f|(13.“|(13'|('2;’-|'1 A |(12‘|(43‘|\13'(1i'|(13.‘|(4 Z‘|\1Z'(1i'|(13.‘|(1 5‘1\13'(13'|(2.’-I"1f\13'(13'|(12.‘|(13‘|\13'(1 3,'|(2.’-|"1
1 | 1 | | | | | | | |

0
Ashok Valmik... Bhavrao Nan... Harishchandr... Mothabhau vi... Rajendra aher Vijay Bapu G...

Balu bhima I... Dilip ghuge Lokhande Dil... Prashant Dat... Santosh Sitar... <dr...


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1e4goALWOLmfhH9_6-70kPgIiCnoNjA5SmUBHVtXR_4E/edit#start=publishanalytics

Ul / Address

48 responses

Raghuvir tanda ankwade

Dahegoan (manmad)

Hanuman nagar .manmad

Visapur

Shanti nagar

Pimplas Ramache Tel Niphad

Mahanda Nagar manmad.

Katravadi

Panchvati colony manmad

At Mesankhede khurd post Shingve tq Chandwad dist nashik

Vasant Nagar
Ankai

Sharawsti nagar Manmad

Velapur, kopargaon , Ahmednagar

Tal yeola dist. Nashik at. Visapur. Post katarani

Ankwade

Nager chowki manmad

AP. Wanjarwadi manmad

Welakani nagar

At - Karhi. Post - Manmad. Dist - Nashik. Tal- Nandgaon.

At.post mesankhede khurda tel.chandwad district Nashik

At.post : mesankhede khurda tel.chandwad ,district:Nashik

TR bl HAATS d1.A7emd 1. iR



At- karhi, post- manmad, tel- nandgoan, dist- nashik

Nagarchouki manmad

THATR 3HTS drel dT. Aga fof. A1ire

Nagarchauki manmad

Ambedkar chowk malegoan naka mammad

At - katrwadi post vadagon pagu

At bhadane post raipur Tel chandawad dist nashik
Shingave

qdl AS SHHHArS HAHTS

Ambedkr nagar Manmad

At.karhi .tel.nandgaon .Dist.Nashik .post manmad
Nandwadi shubhash nagar, manmad

Satana road, manmad

Vivekanand nagr.2

3’I"|delg dddl-H-HIS ﬁg

H No. 260 Mahatma Ghandhi Chock Manmad 423104
Dhegaon Manmad(tel chanvad) (dist.nashik)post nimon
At-visapur,post-katarni

Shakuntala Nagar, plot no 94,Manmad

Bharat nagar manmad

At katarwadi post vadgone pangu

Katarni

Mandvad, nandgaon

Karhi



At. Post. Katrani tal. yevla Dist. Nashik

AleTsd Fa) / contact Number IO copy

48 responses

2 (4'2%) 2 (4'2%)

@ REwREERA 112 22 2 A2 (2 2 (2 2 (O 0 2 2 T 2 (2 (2 2 2 (e (2 2 (1 2)1f1> 2

70391 58369 8104761931 8788886256 9146202971 9373217302 9822882978

7387730721 8530689245 9021843077 9322496563 9527954209 992...
UTedTd -1d / Name of Student I8 copy
48 responses
C L
2 (4%2%)

A2 (22 2 (A2 20 200 A2 (R 20 20 (0 20 A2 (R 20 20002 (R A2 0200 A2 (1 20 0200 2R 02 020 12224

1
0
Abhijit kishor... Divya harish... Nanda naray... Pratik Bensan Sandip balul...  Vishal Dighe
Anita tryamb... Laxman Pankaj rajen... Rahul Gorak... Sujata Ashok... A ...
faremeff fRrera SrIeiedn JRED A71d / Student Faculty IO Copy

48 responses

@ AT/ Arts
@ TSI / Commerce




an/ Class

48 responses

@ FYBA
@ SYBA
@ TYBA
@® FYB.Com
@ SYB.Com
@ TYB.Com

Q. 3TV HeTfaeTardTdld YfduiaTad JHTYM! 3TETd &1 ? Are you satisfied

with the facilities in the college ?

R. 3T TedTRIT Il YiaiaTad darg aid! &1 ? Do you communicate with
your ward about there progress?

48 responses

48 responses

@ BHE

@ i Heh

© 3T JHTN
@ TdiG gid gt

I8 copy

10 copy

I8 Copy

N



3. HEIfdITerdi RI&um garear sAddidd fdh™Td gTaHR Aradl 3ig ol ?

Has the college education contributed to the personality development of

your ward?

48 responses

@ Hiaa1 yHTud
@ el THIUNT
© 3T JHTN
@ ITTAT AUIR T

¥. HeTfaeardi= FRI&0 TaATiigd 318 3 STYUMY dlcd &1 2 / s the

college education profession oriented ?

48 responses

@ Hi3TT yHa
@ I8! g
© 3T gHId
@ T AUR e

W HETAETaaTdId ST UGdiarad STYu FHIYM! 3Ted B ? / Are you

satisfied with the teaching methods?

48 responses

A

@ Hi3u1 yHa
@ 5 YEId
© 31T gHId
@ ST AUR 1E

10 copy

I8 copy

I8 Copy

N



&. ST UTeuT=aT R&ffOres TFTe STed STYUT JHTYT 3M18d BTa? / Are you
satisfied with the academic development of your ward ?

@ Hiaa1 yHTud

@ el THIUNT

© 3T JHTN
. @ ITTAT AUR

. ARTAEITEraTd Sde SO Qe JuhHiaTad A0l AT 3Ted
h1g? / Are you satisfied with the academic activities conducted in
college ?

48 responses

48 responses

@ Wi yHTUT
@ 18! yETud
© 3T YA

39.6% 4.6% :
@ TATAT YUIR TS

el

&

¢. TTIIETadTd SIOMm=T Sfavid URI&aTed SOl e HTu- sTed 30
YT 3MTgd BT ? / Are you satisfied with the evaluation of internal
examinations conducted in college ?

48 responses

@ Hi3T1 yHa
@ TG VEId
© 3/ JHTN
@ T AUR ATl

IO copy

10 copy

I8 copy

N



Q. HETAETeATd 8I0M=aT Ya=T UishAdTad U0 FHIYTHT 3MT8d BT ? / Are you

satisfied with the Admission process of college ?

48 responses

A

@ Hiaa1 yHTud
@ S5 YA
© 39 AT
@ ITTAT AUR

10 copy

N



Qo. HTiaTerar=d f[Ah T ETa! SaR hlal ol ST / Any other suggestions

32 responses

No

Nahi

Yes

1600 MTR ARMY GROUND TRACK

Nahi nahi

Kida Parda

Need to improve your teaching methods and give facilities to student
Try to complete your working year on time
No any suggestion

THIHRA T3

Accepted Thank you.

No

Strict aducation

Nothing

Bus stand

RG]

Kahi nahi

dc5 IR DIctoral Y01 gaT o TTe dedar HrUl..

HHIYTIH R

®
HRIfAETaTd 9iTel 1810 9 FivTedr TS AT 3.

I'm answer



Nice college

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy,

Google Forms

N


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1e4goALWOLmfhH9_6-70kPgIiCnoNjA5SmUBHVtXR_4E/reportabuse
https://policies.google.com/terms
https://policies.google.com/privacy
https://www.google.com/forms/about/?utm_source=product&utm_medium=forms_logo&utm_campaign=forms

N



Alumni Feedback HTSIT TAETATET STHUTT
(2021-22)

22 responses

Publish analytics

Name / qHd 1d I8 copy

22 responses

2 (9%1%) 2 (9%1%)

1 (4.5%)I1 (4.E0(4.E1(4. S04 £/ EV/(A.Z0(4.E0(4.E 4. E00(4 E/A (A .51 (4. E(4.E(4.50/(4.5% ) (4.5%
]

0
Akash Rajendra... Jadhav aditya c... Mahesh nivruti... Shreyash balu z... Vinod Valmik K...

Avinash Ajay A... Kadam Gayatri... Rohan Ashok K... Sudhir Subhash...  YUVRAJ RA...

Email Id / 38d@ IO copy

22 responses

2 (9%%) 2 (9%1%) 2 (9%%)

1 (4504 54 5144 5(4.5%) I (45144 E1/(%.5%) I (4.514(4.50/(4.5%) K1 (4.514(4.50(4.514(4 514 5%
1

0
Rohankolhe40@... adityajadhav009... deepakkatare24... maheshdaware0... sudhir3221@gm...

VinodKadnorl4g... akakashjadhavi1... gayatrikadam86... shreyashzalte07... yo...


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1W252UGfPFvRrrpEAmj4r24Byx7__f971ebEiq30HYgY/edit#start=publishanalytics

Address / UdIl

22 responses

A.P.Raipur, Tal.Chandawad, Dist.Nashik

At.Laxminagar Post.Mohegaon Tal.Nandgaon Dist.Nashik

F.C.I Road Chandanwadi Manmad

Shakunatala nagar manmad

Anakwade yeola road manmad

Sambhaji nagar near maruti mandir Manmad

At- Dahegaon Manmad

Anakwade tal-nandgaon dist-nashik

Visapur post katarani tal yeola dist Nashik mh 423104

At katarwadi post vadgoan sangu tal chandwad (nashik) 423104

At.Satare, Post. Jalgaon neur, Tal.Yeola, Dist. Nashik.

At post katrni

At anakwade post vankarvadi yeola manmad road

Anakwade,Manmad

Yeola manmad road near garud vasti manmad

49, Mukundwadi, Ambedkar Chouk, Ashok Nagar, Akot File, Akola

Nagapur Manmad Nandgaon Road Nagapur

165/4

Shravasti Nagar Manmad

Sambhaji nagar near maruti mandir Manmad

Ankawade manmad



At Anakwade yeola manmad road tal nandgaon dist nashik

Anand vihar manmad

Contact Number / 1SS d &R 10 copy

22 responses

2
2 (%2/(9%i24(9¥1%)
1 (4.5%) 1 (4.514(4 54 54 B4 EV(A E/(4 EV(A EVA(4 B1(A. ENA(A BIU(A B4 544 EV(A 5%
1
0
7757081609 8793248919 9022384851 9420434371 9850808262

8208609081 8983603157 9130758196 9637777472 R&...

Your Degree from Our College / &I 3TUedT HEIA=TAATIA IO Ul IO copy
UTed et ?

22 responses

@ B.A. (Marathi)

@ B.A. (Economics)

® B.A. (Politics)

@ B.A. (English)

@ B.A. (Hindi)

@ B.A. (Geography)

@ B.Com (Marketing Managment)
@ B.Com (Cost & Works Account

Year of Admissions in our college / EP%:[ 3T HgTdeTaaid CALU R LD Copy
o= gdal ?

22 responses

@ 2007-08
@ 2008-09
@ 2009 -10
@® 2010-11
@ 2011-12
® 201213
® 2013-14
® 2014-15

12V

N



Year Of completion of last degree / ﬂ@maﬁ\’dlqwl CHICEINDIE] LD Copy
RIT Odar 2

22 responses

@ 2021-22
@ 2020 - 21

18.2%
® 2019-20
/ ® 2018-19
e ® 201718

® 2016-17
® 2015-16
® 2014-15

12V

After Completion of Graduation | am busy with ? FJJ%)[ ST I8 copy
HeTfaeaar FRIY dded R Je did dhdl ?

22 responses

@ Higher Education / 3 fR1&for

® Job / &Y

® Competitive Exam / Tgf Tfer
GRIR

@ Business / Iad™d
@ Other /3R

Feedback About College / HETIATeIT STedl U

DUYT YT HeldeTeraraTadd Sy Y Hied 10 copy

I Excellent [ Very Good [ Good MM Average

15

10

5

0
1. Campus 2. Faculty 3. Admission 4. Equipment
environment Procedure

Feedback About Curriculum (3% H dTed SHHUT)

BN



1. Depth of syllabus content is / Y H AT el

22 responses

IO copy

@ Very High / (=

@ High /3=

© Understandable / 3@
@ Difficult / HATTT

2. Whether syllabus is career oriented / &WW&W LD Copy

22 responses

@ To a Great Extent / 3= UHTUIA

@ To a Considerable Extent /
T YHTOT

@ To a Moderate Extent / HIH

@ Oriented Unsatisfactory /
STHHATTYID R D

3. Does the syllabus generate interest ? / A¥THHH faenafae sias LD Copy

fRHTOT HRUMRT 318 T 2

22 responses

@ To a Great Extent / 3= YHIUTA

@ To a Considerable Extent /
IRTT YHTOT

@ To a Moderate Extent / H&IH
EEINIG)

@ Does Not Generate Interest /
3rgs fmfor 3 FHRomT

BN



4. How do you rate the sequence of units in the syllabus ? / HIHHATIA LD Copy
gehidl JosUl HRT 3Tg 2

22 responses

@ Logical | difdhed
@ Sometimes Logical / & el
e

© Somewhat Disconnected / BTat

PEIVIGACREGE
@ llogical / 3T
5. Rate the size of syllabus in terms of load on the student ? / I_D Copy
STHDHTHT HATAThT h ] \’rﬂ%?
22 responses
@ Too Large / 3ATIH
@ Large / 9T
@ Bearable / S{TATHITdAT
@ Difficult to Bear / TaTaTaTel
6. How do you rate the objectives stated and relevance to the course I8 copy
content ? / WIHATAIA Ucd I TIRN I 3MTg &1 2
22 responses
@ Absolutely Relevant / guigoy
g
@ Relevant / g
[ ) Sqmetimes Relevant / B4t Heft
T
@ Not Relevant / fadTa

N



7. The internal evaluation system as it exists regarding syllabus is ? /
3T YegHTo- SIaRIT ST TYHR 318 ?

22 responses

@ Perfect/afyuf

@ Satisfactory / HIUTARID

FHeft THYHHRS

8. What is your opinion about library holdings books for the syllabus of
your course ? / ATRIHHATRN IS T JUTaaTd ST 3Med B ?

22 responses
@ Fully adequate / Elﬁ'q:Uf
[ ) Adequate/@?{ﬁ
© Sometimes adequate / HTaT
36.4% Tadd QR
@ Not adequate / GFERT

40.9%

I8 copy

@ Sometimes Satisfactory / Heht

@ Unsatisfactory / STTHIUTADH RS

10 copy

N



9. Any other suggestions / HIATITAT [dH TS SR el a1 e

10 responses

YR SHUITATST FRTCH SN, dodar o giaeT, form gfaen sramdt, wigdic gfaym 3r4rdt, M.Com
3T

A good garden should be done and canting is needed

Nothing

Mahavidyala madhe Mulan sathi gym, STATH chi vevsta karavi IHRIST Y= HRd! DHHI Tl
o1 S8t fafeET <t sras 3Ry Tur Hitielt Uisad geb gui gt &al dd Il G dicis e STaH BT
3Ol TR 3T

Ok college

| think, more improvement is needed.

Firstly..

*Go Green Keep the Campus Grounds Clean!

*Help students create clear educational and career plans.

+Create more opportunities for student leadership development.

+Facilitate better handoffs between admissions counselors, advisors, success coaches, and
other supportive services staff.

*Classrooms/labs- Rotation and sharing of classes for all the subjects.

«Seminar Hall.

*Guest lectures.

«Conference hall.

*Sport complex.

*Develop Library.

*Provide Facilities for Skill Development.

Then Students focus better when they're comfortable, are more likely to attend classes.
Thank You.

1) Wef oten AnfeR o arger.

?) fa=meriardt Sports @ TS T TN gy Td UTfeo.

3) 4 favamardt Rieres Tt

¥) faematard! aiffie Fecia Mo &a Tifga.

W) Hicel & FTaST-dh HIAHH AU SEH d UH AT HToIRT HRI.
&) faematardt efcaa fefiord o smaem v

V) faemaardt campace Intarview gdd ST,

Make parking place & be little strict with students so that they can pay more attention in there
studies

Nill

TR FUTAR SquarR sagwT 3raTdT,
HeIfaeaaTedT 3iavid SOaaTid RIer YRaT AT SHya,
Wd d HeTfaead f[auTT wWds 319,

IR (SrUeld) faargaR faurT s




HHAT g T TR AT HETIETeraTaT STETedT
WIS JITel JOod 33% TH 3T
fOugreaT yrograTet Rdqurft 0T st

Helfdemadg ARG alg HRuard ardt
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Feedback From Employer (2021-22)

13 responses

Publish analytics

Name of the Employer

13 responses

Securitas

ICICI Bank

New English School Pune

Nandgaon Court

Nashik MIDC Ozar

Dairy Farm Manmad

Mvp High School Sukane Niphad Nashik
Abhinav Balvikas Mandir ,Manmad
K.K.Wagh Jr.College Nashik

MATOSHRI ASARABA | DARADE AYURVED HOSPITAL AND COLLEGE
PANCHJANYA AUTOMOBILE PUNE
Polis Patil Anakwade

ITINFORMATION TECHNOLOGY)


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1IB6RxKCQ1IGImjMV5MPIwmuxlGwZavdlP0UJjmVWrS8/edit#start=publishanalytics

Name of the Employee

13 responses

Dimbar Akashay

Dakhne Jayshre Sahebrao
Marchant Amira Hashim
Sonawane Utkarsha Yashawant
Zhalte Vishal Sharangdhar
Kotkar Arjun Mukunda
Thakare Suvarna Balasaheb
Pagar Dnyanehwar Dadasaheb
Zalte Kajal Ratan

Shinde Yuvaraj Balu

Pratik Punjaji Baviskar

Nilesh Balu Jadhav

Rohan Ashok Kanoje



Employer Phone / Mobile

13 responses

0253

011
9890912570
7522581015
9421489072
9921439820
9270971184
7588172089
9822901332
7775968211
9168015101
9822149180

9011241822



Employer Email

13 responses

info@nashiksec.in

icicibank.in

newenglishpune @gmail.com
nandgaoncourt@gmail.com
midcnashik@gmail.com
kunaldairyfarm@gmail.com
mvphighschoolsukane@gmail.com
dnyaneshwarpagar1717@gmail. com
kkwaghjrcollege@gmail.com
madayurvedyeola@gmail.com
pratikbavaskar31@gmail.com
nileshjadhav@gmail.com

rohankanoje@gmail.com



Employee Joining Date

13 responses

Jul 2017 2
Feb 2018 13
Mar 2018 8
Aug 2018 15
Jun 2019 17 20
Jan 2020 10
Jun 2020 25
Nov 2020 9
Dec 2021 17
Aug 2022 1
Nov 2022 9
Jan 2023 13
Subject |_|:| Copy

13 responses

5 (38.5%)

2 (15.4%)

1(7.7%)

Advocate B.com Engish English Geography



Is the Curriculum relevant for employability?

13 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Is the Curriculum effective in developing innovative thinking?

13 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Is the Syllabus effective in developing skill oriented human resources?

13 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

10 copy

I8 copy

I8 Copy

N



Is the curriculum effective for development of communication skills? I8 copy

13 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Is the Current syllabus need based? I_D Copy

13 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Curriculum is effective for development of entrepreneurship I_D Copy

13 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree
A @ Strongly Disagree

Suggestions if any

1 response

NO Suggestions
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